

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1136-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 9/29/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 11/13/2023
 Final action:
 11/13/2023

Enactment date: 11/13/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/14/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more

contracts with the Cleveland Water Alliance for professional services necessary to provide state-of the art water quality detection equipment and to deploy, maintain, and retrieve data from four buoys in Lake Erie, for the Division of Water, Department of Public Utilities, for a period up to three years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS, UTILITIES DEPARTMENT, WATER DIVISION

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1136-2023-Prof Serv K w Cleveland Water Alliance to provide data from operation and

maintenance of four buoys, 2. 1136-2023 EXEC SUMM, 3. Final Version - City Record Nov 24, 2023

Page 171

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/2/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	